el

Yirral,

Sivistystoimen tunnusluvut 1.1.-30.4.2023

Selvitys

02.05.2023

Sivistystoimi

Toteutuma 1.1-30.4.2023

(sivil 10.5.23)

Toteutuma 2022

Toteutuma 1.1.-30.4.

22

Tuotokse
t, kpl

Nettokus
tannus

Kpl
maara

Yksikkohi
nta

Tuotokse
t, kpl

Yksikkohi
nta

Nettokus
t

Kpl

Yks.hinta

Hallinto

43263,6

6396

6,76

6516

20,03

7488,31

6516

1,149

Opetusto
imen
hallinto

14918

606

24,62

706

326,49

80048,72

706

113,383

Perusopetus

nettokus
t./esi-ja

2208809

602

3669,12

602

10691,32

1957984

602

3250,97

perusop.
oppilas

1977246

551

3588,48

551

10563,86

1770862

551

3213,905

nettokus
t./esiopp

231554,6

51

4540,28

51

12068,29

186222,1

51

3651,412

koululais
ten ap-
ip-toim.

14370

53

271,13

53

1291,53

29014,29

53

547,439

Lukiokoulutus

nettokus
t./opisk.

332541,6

104

3197,52

104

9986,21

342388,1

104

3292,192

Lasten paivahoito

nettokust./paivahoid.

oleva
lapsi

875742,5

232

3774,75

232

10585,74

721249,8

232

3108,838

nettokus
t./asukas

875742,5

6396

136,92

6516

376,9

721249,8

6516

110,689
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VIRTAIN KAUPUNKI
Virtaintie 26, PL 85,
34801 Virrat

Puh. 03-485 111 (vaihde)
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Kansalaisopisto

nettokus
./asukas

94574,4

6396

14,78

6516

40,7

51581,81

6516

9,1439

nettokus
t./tunti

94574,4

4316

21,91

4316

61,45

41481,81

4316

13,804

Kirjastotoi

mi

kirjaston
nettokus

t./as.

160043,4

6396

25,02

6516

75,5

151215,9

6516

23,2068
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